

22.11.2024
SI No.8
Court No.12
(gc)

CPAN 1409 of 2024

In

FMA 1394 of 2017

Partha Pratim Dey

Vs.

Amar Kumar Shil,

The District Inspector of Schools (SE) & Ors.

Mr. Dilip Kumar Maiti

...for the Petitioner.

1. The petitioner is directed to serve a copy of this contempt application upon the alleged contemnor within two weeks from date.
2. The matter shall be listed in the **Combined Monthly List of January, 2025.**
3. It would be open for the alleged contemnor to comply with the order if it has not been complied with in the meantime.

(Soumen Sen, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)