

01 21.01.2026
SM Court No.759

CPAN 1409 of 2024
In
FMA 1394 of 2017
Partha Pratim Dey
Vs
Amar Kumar Shil & Ors.

Mr. Bidish Ghosh

....for the appellant

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays
leave to amend the cause title.

Leave is granted.

Let this matter again appear in the list on 11th
February, 2026.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)