

11.02.2026

CPAN 1409 of 2024
In
FMA 1394 of 2017
Partha Pratim Dey
Vs.
Amar Kumar Shil & Ors.

Mr. Dilip Kumar Maity

... ... for the applicant

Affidavit of service filed by the applicant is kept with the record.

Even after service no one appears for the alleged contemnor/new incumbent.

Mr. Debasish Samaddar, District Inspector of Schools (S.E.), Uttar Dinajpur, P.O. – Karnajora, District – Uttar Dinajpur, Pin – 733 134 is requested to appear in person or through his representative or an advocate before this Court on 11th March, 2026 at 2 p.m. to answer this contempt application.

Learned counsel for the applicant is requested to serve a copy of this order along with a notice informing the alleged contemnor of the order of this Court.

Let this matter again appear in the list on 11th March, 2026 at 2 p.m.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)

