

20.04.2026

CPAN 1409 of 2024
In
FMA 1394 of 2017

Partha Pratim Dey
Vs.
Amar Kumar Shil & Ors.

Mr. Dilip Kumar Maiti
Ms. Maitryee Maiti

... .. for the applicant

Mr. Asish Kumar Guha
Mr. Rajendra Chaturvedi

... .. for the contemnor No.3

Learned counsel appearing for the applicant files exception to the so called compliance report filed by the alleged contemnors.

Perused the compliance report, but to our dismay it was found that no compliance report has been submitted before this Court, only some documents from the District Inspector of Schools have been placed before this Court.

Learned counsel appearing for the alleged contemnors is requested to file a proper compliance report in the form of an affidavit within two weeks from date.

However, exception to the documents filed by the alleged contemnors be taken on record.

Let this matter again appear in the list on 6th May, 2026.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)

